Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024

RMP24-002379

RMP24-002380

RMP24-002381

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK HICKS RD
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

3400 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK GOLF RD

1400 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

911 TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/12/2024 3:03:30 PM



Incident Date Report Number

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

RMP24-002382

RMP24-002383

RMP24-002384

RMP24-002385

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2300 BLOCK JAY LN
1400 BLOCK ROHLWING

RD

1400 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

2100 BLOCK ADAMS ST
4800 BLOCK EMERSON
AVE

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

4800 BLOCK DEEPWOOD
LN

5600 BLOCK APOLLO DR
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2800 BLOCK
SOUTHAMPTON DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3700 BLOCK WREN LN
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
3800 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

3200 BLOCK EAST
FRONTAGE RD

3200 BLOCK EAST
FRONTAGE RD

EUCLID AVE / KINGS
WALK DR

KINGS WALK DR / EUCLID
AVE

ALGONQUIN RD /S OLD
WILKE RD

2400 BLOCK SCHOOL DR

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE
VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

CODE 3
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
PARKING COMPLAINT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/12/2024 3:03:30 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/8/2024 APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF TRAFFIC STOP
RD

11/8/2024 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY

11/8/2024 RMP24-002386 4700 BLOCK BURR OAK CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CT

11/8/2024 RMP24-002387 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN INFO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY

11/8/2024 RMP24-002388 GOLF RD / RING RD INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST

11/8/2024 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD

11/8/2024 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD

11/8/2024 2300 BLOCK CAMPBELL SPECIAL
ST

11/8/2024 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/12/2024 3:03:30 PM



